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/Providing of information under RTI Act, 2oos-reg.,

With reference to RTI request registered in the online portal vide registration
no.AAI/CH/R/E/23/ooooz dated o8.o1.2o23 by Shri. Ajith, NAD Colony, Meenambakkam,
Chennai the information is given below:

S.No Query Reply
o1 New quarters have been constructed

no\.v. Most of our people NAD staffs
have not yet got the new quarters. In
such a way department is planning
to allot quarters to IAD how come it
is possible. Allotment should be
made to people how have a basic of
43BBo/-. Most of the people in IAD
will not meet the basic eligibility. As
per order issued by CHQ the basic
should be Rs.4388o to Rs.84819.
New quarters should be allot to
chennai airport if demolishing is
done and as per the basic pay.

Query is not specific in nature. Hence,
information could not be provided.
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